

News Release

March 13, 2019 Release Number: 4310

Charleston County Councilwoman Anna Johnson's March 27 Round Table Meeting: Coastal Community Foundation and the Center of Heirs Property Preservation

<u>Charleston County Councilwoman Anna B. Johnson</u> of <u>District 8</u> will hold her monthly round table discussion on **Wednesday, March 27**. The meetings normally are held at **12:30 p.m.** on the fourth Wednesday of every month at the <u>John's Island Regional Library</u> located at **3531 Maybank Highway on Johns Island**.

Our guest speakers this month:

- Darrin Goss, President & CEO of Coastal Community Foundation The Coastal Community Foundation, founded in 1974, is deeply rooted in the community and helps to create vibrant communities by uniting people and investing resources. They are also a public grant making organization connecting Lowcountry individuals, family, and business donors with the full range of charitable and nonprofit organizations.
- Renee Gregory, Director of Legal Services for the Center of Heirs Property Preservation—This non-profit
 organization protects heirs' property and promotes its sustainable use to provide increased economic benefit to
 historically under-served families. They offer legal education and direct legal services to help families reach
 agreement, clear title to family land and probate estates as well as providing one-hour free, legal consultation and
 Free Simple Wills Clinics.

"My purpose for holding these monthly meetings is to share information about County-related issues and to listen to citizens' concerns," Johnson said. "Each month, different speakers are invited to address topics of interest as expressed by the public."

Citizens do not need to register in advance for the round table meetings. For more information or to provide ideas for upcoming topics, contact Charleston County Councilmember Anna B. Johnson:

- By email at: ajohnson@charlestoncounty.org
- By phone at: (843) 958-4001
- By mail at: Post Office Box 13975; James Island, SC 29422

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -